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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 1715

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 29 NOVEMBER2019
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 31-2019)

1715. Mr RA Lees (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

Whether, with reference to his reply to question 984 on 29 October 2019, any number of the 1 366 persons that were arrested and/or criminally charged have been convicted; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what are details of (a) the sentence given to each person convicted and (b) each person who has been convicted?
NW3115E

REPLY:

(a) and (b) The required information is not readily available. A request is hereby made for an extension of three weeks, in order to obtain and provide the information.

Reply to question 1715 recommended


GENERAL NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
KJ SITOLE (SOEG)
Date: 2019-12-10

Reply to question 1715 approved 

GENERAL BH CELE (MP)
MINISTER OF POLICE
Date: 15-12-2019
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